
 

 

 

SPRING 2015 WEEK 7 

WB: Monday 23rd February 2015 

 

House Points 
 

Totals so far this term 
 

Ruby  280 points 

Sapphire   218 points 

Emerald   291 points 

Amber  224 points 

 

Your Weekly 

 

NOTES & REMINDERS 

 Appointments for Parents Evening have been sent home this week. If you have asked for an 

appointment but not received a time please contact the office. 

 Could families please check all uniform labels as we have a number of items missing at the  

moment.  

 Unfortunately our Fire Safety talks had to be cancelled this week. We hope to re-arrange them 

for  next term. 

HEATREE RESIDENTIAL  

Heatree is now almost upon us. We still have a number of medical forms outstanding and these should 

be returned to the office as soon as possible: No Medical Form = No Trip! 

A reminder that all payments should be completed by Friday 6th March. If you would like to discuss the 

payments please do contact the office 

SCHOOL ACCOUNTS 

We are quickly approaching the end of the financial year and would be grateful if families could ensure 

that all payments are kept up-to-date. We will send regular account updates by letter or text so do keep 

a look out for these. If you would like to discuss any outstanding items please contact the office as soon 

as possible. 

BAD-HAIR DAY 

Many thanks to everyone who supported our Bad-Hair Day. We raised a total of £32 which will be sent 

on to Great Ormond Street Hospital 

JDRF COFFEE MORNING 

Grace Sinclair and her family are delighted to announce that they raised an amazing £800 from their 

coffee morning in aid of the Junior Diabetes Research Fund. Thanks to everyone who supported her. 

Grace was determined to increase this total to £1000 and set up a just-giving page. She reached that 

amount yesterday which is a fantastic achievement. The page is still live so further donations are of 

course welcome  -  just go to www.justgiving.com/Grace-Sinclair2 
 

FUTURE DATES & EVENTS 
 

Mon 2 Mar   Parents Evening 1 

    NSPCC Assembly (Yrs 5&6) 

Sat 7 Mar   Exmoor Challenge Practice Walk 1 

Mon 9 Mar   Parents Evening 2 

Thu 12 Mar   School Photos 

Wed 18  -  Fri 20 Mar  Heatree 

Sat 21 Mar   Exmoor Challenge Practice Walk 2 

Mon 23 Mar   Full Governors Meeting 6.15pm at East Anstey School 

Fri 27 Mar   Easter Activities 

    Last Day of school 

Mon 30 Mar  -  Fri 10 Apr EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Mon 13 Apr   Non-pupil Day 

Tue 14 Apr   Children return to school 

Website: www.east-anstey-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Spring Term Achievers 

Amethyst  Awards 

 

Infant Achiever: Broedy 

 

Junior Achievers: 

Maths achievers: Tim  
   Chloe 
 

English achievers: Elsa 

   Christopher 


